

Market Announcement

9 May 2023

Turaco Gold Limited (ASX: TCG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Turaco Gold Limited ('TCG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TCG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 11 May 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Nicholas Mountain

Adviser, Listings Compliance



9 May 2023

ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

TRADING HALT

The Directors of Turaco Gold Limited ("the Company") request that the Company's securities be immediately placed in a voluntary trading halt in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, pending the release of an announcement in relation to a capital raising.

The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Thursday 11 May 2023 or upon the release of an announcement to the market regarding the above.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and the Company is not aware of any further information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

On behalf of the Board

Yours sincerely

Lionel Liew Company Secretary

TURACO GOLD

ASX Announcement 9 May 2023

Director

John Fitzgerald Non-Executive Chair

Justin Tremain Managing Director

Alan Campbell Non-Executive Director

Bruce Mowat Non-Executive Director

Lionel Liew CFO / Company Secretary

Elliot Grant Chief Geologist

Investment Highlights

Issued Capital 427.7m

Share Price 5.2 cents

Market Cap ~\$22m

Contact

Registered & Corporate Office Level 1, 50 Ord Street West Perth WA 6005 Phone: +61 8 9480 0402 ACN 128 042 606

https://turacogold.com.au/



@TuracoGold



Turaco Gold